THE TRANSPORT OF COMMERCE	
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENTS ONLY	
Tab settings \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \checkmark \checkmark \checkmark	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
SECURITY INTEGRATION, INC.	Name:
	Internal Address: <u>a Deleware corporation</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 275 GROVE STREET
Other	
	City: <u>NEWTON</u> State: <u>MA</u> Zip:_02465
01/20/2004 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🚺 Yes 🔽 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
if this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5305456
Additional numbers attached? Yes VNo	
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
Name:David R. Josephs	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Barlow, Josephs & Holmes, Ltd.	Enclosed
Internal Address:	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
*	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 101 Dyer Street, 5th Floor	
Gilder Augusss	020900
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
City: Providence State: RI Zip: 02903	
οιτ <u>γ, · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·</u> στατε:Διρ:	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
Cumitine M. Bronzen	Moranca 01/28/2004
Cynthia M. Branca	Signature Date
	10- a 2
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	

PATENT

REEL: 014277 FRAME: 0898

700062875

4012734447

01/07/2084 11:51

PAGE 03/04

нга

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Security Integration, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, having its principal place of business at One Forbes Road, Lexington, MA 02173 (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to U.S. Letters Patent No. 5,305,456, dated April 19, 1994 for APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR COMPUTER SYSTEM INTEGRATED SECURITY.

WHEREAS, **Rocket Software, Inc.**, a corporation of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 275 Grove Street, Newton, MA 02466 (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent Rights and the invention covered thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid by ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE, the Patent Rights, and any reissue or reissues of the Patent Rights already granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment and sale had not been made; including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Patent Rights, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use, and for the use of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

And ASSIGNOR further covenants and egrees that it will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, any facts known to it respecting the Patent Rights, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 014277 FRAME: 0899

 04
 12:17
 4012734447

 2004
 11:51
 4012734447

PAGE 04/04

possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said Patent Rights.

And ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

SECURITY INTEGRATION, INC.

Dated: 1-20-2004

a. Bode President

George A. Boitano, President

STATE OF MA COUNTY OF SUFFOIL

On this <u>20th</u> day of <u>January</u>, 2003, before me appeared the abovenamed <u>George Bontano</u>, personally known to me to be the one who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be HIS free act and deed, before me,

Y PUBLIC Commission Expires: 9/15/00

PATENT REEL: 014277 FRAME: 0900

RECORDED: 01/28/2004